



KB-8001-2 PARTS ILLUSTRATION
 THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY
 PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

| ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|----------|---------------|-------------------------------------|------|
| 1 | A-CS3400 | SOCKET BSPF 3/4" NYLON | 1 |
| 2 | A010007 | FORK D.5 INTERN.59 | 2 |
| 3 | A106313 | TAIL 3/4" TO 13MM | 2 |
| 4 | A106625 | TAIL 1 1/2" TO 25MM | 2 |
| 5 | A106633 | TAIL 1 1/2" TO 32MM | 1 |
| 6 | A106750 | TAIL 2" TO 50MM | 1 |
| 7 | A116533 | ELBOW 1 1/4" - 32MM HOSE | 5 |
| 8 | A116633 | ELBOW (32MM HOSE) | 6 |
| 9 | A116640 | ELBOW 1 1/2" | 2 |
| 10 | A116740 | ELBOW | 1 |
| 11 | A116750 | ELBOW 2" | 4 |
| 12 | A1190750 | ELBOW T7F D.50 | 1 |
| 13 | A120066 | ELBOW 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" FEMALE THREAD | 1 |
| 14 | A130060 | TEE 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" FEMALE THREAD | 1 |
| 15 | A1312060 | TEE 1 1/2" MALE | 1 |
| 16 | A200030 | FLY NUT 3/4" | 2 |
| 17 | A200050 | FLY NUT 1 1/4" | 5 |
| 18 | A200060 | FLY NUT 1 1/2" | 11 |
| 19 | A200070 | FLY NUT 2" | 6 |
| 20 | A205060 | BACK NUT 1 1/2" | 1 |
| 21 | A205070 | BACK NUT 2" | 1 |
| 22 | A210050 | BLANK CAP 1 1/4" | 1 |
| 23 | A240034 | NIPPLE 1" - 3/4" REDUCING | 2 |
| 24 | A2402065 | REDUCER NIPPLE 1 1/2"-1 1/4" | 2 |
| 25 | A250061 | NIPPLE 1 1/2" | 1 |
| 26 | A250071 | NIPPLE 2" | 1 |
| 27 | A3160F3 | FILTER SUCTION T7 50MM | 1 |
| 28 | A463000.040 | FLANGE 463 SERIES 1" BSP | 1 |
| 29 | A463000.920 | MOUNTING KIT 2 VALVE | 1 |
| 30 | A463011.120 | CLOSED ADAPTOR | 1 |
| 31 | A463051 | VALVE MANUAL 13MM TAIL | 2 |
| 32 | AG10031 | O RING 3/4" | 2 |
| 33 | AG10051 | O RING 1 1/4" | 5 |
| 34 | AG10061 | O RING 1 1/2" | 11 |
| 35 | AG10071 | O RING 2" | 12 |
| 36 | AG40003 | FLAT SEAL 3/4" EPDM | 1 |
| 37 | BALL34BIB | BALL BIBCOCK 3/4" | 1 |
| 38 | BJEV4100 | MOTOR ON/OFF VALVE 1.25SEC 3 WIRE | 1 |
| 39 | BJEVR4102 | MOTOR SERVO VALVE 6 SECTION 2 WIRE | 1 |
| 40 | BJFC100 | WORM SCREW CLAMP FLANGE 1" FP | 2 |
| 41 | BJHB075-90 | ELBOW 3/4" NPT X 3/4" BARB | 1 |
| 42 | BJMVE004 | GASKET ELECTRIC MOTOR | 2 |
| 43 | BP-800-11 | PANEL VALVE | 1 |
| 44 | BP-800-11-3 | SWITCH & LOOM ASSY BOOM FLUSH | 1 |
| 45 | BP-806-1 | BOLTING PLATE COVER | 3 |
| 46 | K-200-CAP | CAMLOCK 2" CAP "DC" POLY GLASS | 1 |
| 47 | L-G1421 | GAUGE 63MM 0-1600KPA 1/4" CBM | 1 |
| 48 | PH4533 | TEE 1" FEMALE THREAD | 1 |
| 49 | POLVTD90600 | POLMAC 2" 5 WAY VALVE | 1 |
| 50 | POLVTD6000 | VALVE DOUBLE PRESSURE | 1 |
| 51 | POLVTD7000 | VALVE DOUBLE SUCTION | 1 |
| 52 | PR71-6 | PANEL MOUNT KIT 63MM | 1 |
| 53 | TFA1438F | TAIL BRASS 1/4" BSPF X 3/8" TAIL | 1 |
| 54 | TFEL1438 | ELBOW 1/4" BSPM X 3/8" TAIL | 1 |
| 55 | TR2HC | HOSE CLAMP 50MM 2" WORM DRIVE | 1 |
| 56 | M12X30BHSCREW | M12 X 30 BUTTON HEAD SCREW S/S | 5 |
| 57 | M12NNUT | M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP | 5 |
| 58 | M12HNUT | M12 HEX NUT HT ZP | 4 |
| 59 | M12FWASHER | M12 FLAT WASHER ZP | 5 |
| 60 | M10X35BHSCREW | M10 X 35 BUTTON HEAD SCREW S/S | 26 |
| 61 | M10HNUT | M10 HEX NUT HT ZP | 16 |

| | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|--------------|---|
| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS SURFACE FINISH: ± 0.2 TOLERANCES: LINEAR: ± 0.5 ANGULAR: ± 0.5 | | FINISH: N/A | DEBUR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES | DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | ISSUE | A |
| DRAWN RPJUCO | | | SIGNATURE | DATE 080311 | REVISION | |
| CHKD | | | | | | |
| APPVD | | | | | | |
| MFG | | | | | | |
| Q.A | | | | | | |
| MATERIAL: N/A | | | DWG NO. KB-8001-2 | | A2 | |
| WEIGHT: | | | SCALE: 1:10 | | SHEET 1 OF 1 | |

CROPLANDS
 A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY
8000LT PEGASUS
 KB-8001-2 PARTS ILLUSTRATION